An Equal Opportunity Employer



STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

February 6, 1981

Mr. Martin E. Chamberlain City Clerk City Hall 55786 Taconite, MN

Re: Docket Number A-3784

Ordinance Number 61

Phone: 296-2428

ţ

City of Taconite

Dear City Clerk:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.) We also recommend that you file the ordinance with the County Recorder.

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Executive Director

STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED

FEB 1 3 1981

Joen anderen Hiswe Secretary of State

PDL:mem

cc: Secretary of State County Auditor Township Clerk Attorney Municipality

(REVISED 1/81)

An Equal Opportunity Employer

-is



STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

February 6, 1981

Mr. Martin E. Chamberlain City Clerk City Hall Taconite, MN 55786

Re: Docket Number A-3784

Ordinance Number 61

City of Taconite

Dear City Clerk:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.) We also recommend that you file the ordinance with the County Recorder.

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Executive Director

:

PDL:mem

cc: Secretary of State County Auditor Township Clerk Attorney Municipality

(REVISED 1/81)

Phone: 296-2428

VILLAGE OF TACONITE

TACONITE, MINNESOTA 55786

February 10, 1981

H. C. Barnes, Clerk-Iron Range Township-Taconite, Minn. 55786 Robert Loscheider, Itasc, County Auditor-Grand Rapids, Minn. 55744 Ms. Joan Growe, Secretary of State-Capitol-St. Paul, Minn. 55101 Ms. Doris Burton, Itasca County-Register of Deeds, Grand Rapids, Mn.

As per State of Minnesota Municipal Board letter of Feb. 6, 1981, (Copy Enclosed),I am sending you a copy of City of Taconite Ordinance No. 61, which Annexes an area of 238 feet by 287.14 feet to the City of Taconite.

The City of Taconnte Ъy

M. E. Chamberlain, City Clerk

MEC:c

CC: Murphy, Lano, Kalar, Nelson, & O'Toole, Ltd. P.O. Box A Grand Rapids, Minn. 55744

ORDINANCE NO. 61

"AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING REAL PROPERTY"

The City Council of Taconite ordains:

<u>Section 1</u>. That the following described property is hereby annexed by the City of Taconite:

All that portion of the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (NW_4 of NW_4) of said Section Twenty-seven (27), Township Fifty-six (56), North, Range Twenty-four (24) West of the Fourth Principal Meridian, according to the United States Government Survey thereof, described as follows:

Assuming that the North line of the Northwest Quarter of Northwest Quarter (NW $_{3}$ of NW $_{3}$) of said Section Twenty-seven (27) bears South 86° -17' - 30" West and beginning at a point on said North line 397.14 feet West of the Northeast corner of said Northwest Quarter of Northwest Quarter (NW $_{4}$ of NW $_{3}$) measured along said North line, go South 3° - 46' East, a distance of 287.14 feet; thence South 86° -14' West, a distance of 238 feet; thence North 3° 46' West, a distance of 287.14 feet of the North line of said Northwest Quarter of Northwest Quarter. (NW $_{4}$ of NW $_{3}$); and thence North 86° - 17' -30" East along said North line, a distance of 238 feet to the point of beginning.

Section 2. The purpose of annexing the above-described property, owned by the City of Taconite, is to facilitate a sale of part or all of said property to the Itasca County Housing & Redevelopment Authority and for the convenience of the City of Taconite and the Itasca County Housing & Redevelopment Authority in providing housing for the elderly and family public housing.

Séction 3. Effective Date.

Municipal Board and filing with the proper agencies.

Passed by the Taconite City Council this 13th day of January, 1981.

M. E. Chamberlain, Clerk ATTEST:

19.33

Mallipa Edward